unconstitutional deprivation of their right to due process.  An individual whose property has been 

seized and is being made subject to forfeiture by the United States has a Fifth Amendment “due 

process right to be heard at a meaningful time.”   United States v. Eight Thousand Eight Hundred 

& Fifty Dollars ($8,850) in U.S. Currency, 461 U.S. 555, 564 (1983).  The Supreme Court has 

held that the four-factor balancing test set forth in Barker v. Wingo, 407 U.S. 514 (1972), for 

evaluating speedy trial claims is also appropriate for claims that the government unreasonably